

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/ 01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	452. U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Masahide OHUE Shoichi NAKANO 5-14-03	Name: Noritsu Koki Co., Ltd. Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) Yes X No attached?	Street Address: Umehara 579-1		
3. Nature of Conveyance:  X Assignment	City: Wakayama-shi, Wakayama-ken		
Execution Date: May 6, 2003	: Japan Zip: Yes X No address(es) attached:		
<ul> <li>4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li> <li>If this document is being filed together with a new application, the ex</li> <li>A. Patent Application No.(s):</li> <li>10/413,082</li> </ul>	Recution date of the new application is:    B. Patent No.(s):		
Additional numbers attach	ed? Yes X No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1		
Name: James R. Crawford Fulbright & Jaworski L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00		
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: KIT-355	X Enclosed		
Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account of the check is not attached.  Authorized to be charged to credit card		
	(Form 2038 enclosed)		
City:New York, New York Zip:10103	8. Deposit account number:  50-0624  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infinities a true copy of the original document.  James R. Crawford	May 12, 2003		
Number of the order organists			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			

05/15/2003 DBYRNE

00000030 104130ME

Form **PTO-1595** 

01 FC:8021

**PATENT REEL: 014063 FRAME: 0942** 

UTILITY SOLE/JOINT - WORLD

	ASSIGNMENT	
WHEREAS,l	Masahide OHUE and Shoichi NAKANO	<del>* </del>
improvements in an	appear below (hereinafter (collectively) referred to as ASSIGNOR), has (have) invented certain new as TOGRAPHIC PRINTING SYSTEM (TITLE OF INVENTION)	nd useful
(hereinafter referred to April 14, 20	as THE INVENTION) for which an application for United States Letters Patent was 0.3 , Serial Number 10/413, 082;	filed on
WHEREAS,	NORITSU KOKI CO., LTD.	
whose post office address i	Umehara 579-1, Wakayama-shi, Wakayama-ken, Japan	
	(and)	
NOW, THEREFO presents do sell, assign and the United States of America and reissue of said applicate apply for patents and invent the Paris International Convitorany and all patents, pater be granted throughout the VALSO, ASSIGNOR and maintenance of said applicate and invention, including further consideration. Assignee at ASSIGNEE's reand to provide further assignosecution, maintenance a obligations under this instruction. Patent referred to above to the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE and to provide further assignosecution.	ferred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the	by these proughout on-in-part eright to terms of est in and which may contries ill without unicate to reontrol, ect of the signor's Letters f; and for
	☐ See following pages for additional assignors	
Full Name of First Assignor	Masahide OHUE	
Residence Address - Street	c/o NORITSU KOKI CO., LTD. Umehara 579-1	
City	Wakayama-shi, Wakayama-ken	
State or Country	<i>zip</i> Japan	

Signature

Masahide Ohve

DATE

May 6, 2003

**PATENT** REEL: 014063 FRAME: 0943

## ASSIGNMENT Page 2

	Fage 2			
Full Name of 2nd Assignor Shoichi NAKANO				
Umehara	Address-Street C/O NORITSU KOKI CO., LTD. Umehara 579-1			
City Wakayam	Wakayama-shi, Wakayama-ken			
State or Country Japan	Zip			
<i>DATE</i> Мау 6, 2003	SIGNATURE Sh t	1chi Nakano		
Full Name of 3rd Assignor				
Residence Address - Street				
City				
State or Country	Zip			
DATE	SIGNATURE			
Full Name of 4th Assignor				
Residence Address - Street				
City				
State or Country	Zip			
DATE	SIGNATURE			
Full Name of 5th Assignor				
Residence Address - Street				
City				
State or Country	Zip			
DATE	SIGNATURE			

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/14/2003 REEL: 014063 FRAME: 0944